

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5409 OF 2022

In
STAMP NO. OF

Sainath S/o Wasudeo ShendePETITIONER
V/S

Chief Executive Officer, Zillha ParishadRESPONDENT
Chandrapur And Others

MR. SANDEEP MAHADEORAO BAHIRWAR ADV FOR
PETITIONER.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J

DATE : 6th July, 2023

P.C. :

Await service to unserved respondents. Stand over to
27.07.2023.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)