

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.5409/2022

Shri Sainath s/o Wasudeo Shende

Vs.

Chief Executive Officer, Zilla Parishad, district Chandrapur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.M. Bahirwar, Advocate for petitioner

Shri H.N. Jaipurkar, Advocate h/f Ms Gayatri M. Reve, Advocate for respondent No.1

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.
DATED : 21.03.2025

Learned Counsel for petitioner submits that
all the respondents are served, even respondent No.3
to 5 are served through Hamdast.

2. Learned Counsel for petitioner to satisfy the
Office.

JUDGE

R.S. Sahare